	<u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1619A Explose 04/30/00 OMB 0851-0027		\neg	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORD	ATION FORM COV	/FR SHEET	
	PATENTS ON	v	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	ks: Please record the a Conveyance Type	ttached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
X New	X Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agre	awátit
Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(for Usi	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(les)	Mark If additional :	ames of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) FIH CO., LTD.			Month Day Year 11/16/2006
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	X Ma	rk if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (IIme 1) SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PREC			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Foxconn Technology Industry Zon	6		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (Ilne 2) Longhua Town, Bao'an District			Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Shenzhen	China P.R.C.		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State IC country	518 260	
<u> </u>	OF85 Enter for	the first Receiving Party	only.
Name WEI-TE CHUNG			
Address (No. 1) Foxconn International, Inc.		<u></u>	
Address (line 2) 1850 Memorex Drive			
Address (IIn= 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050			
Address (line 4)			
FÓ	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
Total to the control of the control			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage thering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regal D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma		and a manife manage in the field that the first first of	LOW INCATION OF CONTACT Marriages
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of the Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assistance of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Office of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Office of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Office of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Office of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Office of Collection Budger Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Office O	regement and Budget, Paperwork : gament Practice, OO NOY SEND R	teduction Project (0661-0027), W EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSUME	ashington, O.C. 20003, See OME

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-I Expires 08/30/80 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT		
_	arty(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac Conveying Parties	hed Execution Data Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line z)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving Receiving Party(ies)	parties attached		
	SUTECH TRADING LIMITED.	If document to be recorded		
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)	Road Town,	document from Assignment)		
Address (fine 3)	Tortola British Virgin Island			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		p Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (iine 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)		Zip Code		
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack			
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	Turnat(2)		

FORM PTO-1619B Explore datagory Chie Chast-CO27	Page 2	U.S. Department of Gammars Patant and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Numb	(408) 919-6137
Name WEI-TE CHUNG		
Address (Him 1) Foxconn International, Inc.		
Address (ine 2) 1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (line 2) Senta Clara, CA 95050		
Address (Ins 4)		
ages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 6
pplication Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	M additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or ti Patent Application Number(s)	he Palani Humber (DO HOT EXTER BOTH numb	ire for the same property).
Lateur Abbucation Mnwpeus)	7,058,178 Pat	ent Number(s)
this document is being filed together with a new P	Mint Application, onter the date the select and le	ation was Menth Day Year
Account and annual stranger of managing of	The party appears	ation was Menth Day Year
etent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb		PCT
has not been assigned. Imber of Properties		PGT
Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	#
e Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ 40
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	Deposit Account	<u> </u>
(finter fer payment by deposit association if ad	kitional feet can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 60 2700
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	W 30-3749
itement and Signature		Yes No X
To the best of my knowledge and h	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
WEI-TE CHUNG	(A hilles	Kar 20 and
Name of Parson Signing	Storiature	Kuds our
walls of Parison Signing	() January /	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, FIH CQ., LTD. (hereinafter FIH) of 15 F, No.207-1, Sec.3, Peishin Road, Shindian City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 231, R.O.C. is the owner of the seven U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Recorded	
	issec Date	<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
6,728,112	Apr. 27, 2004	014011	0759
	Apr. 27, 2004	015035	0898
6,761,591	Jul. 13, 2004	013871	0150
0,701,331	Jul. 13, 2004	015035	0931
D512398	Dec. 6, 2005	015997	0004
D512975	Dec. 20, 2005	015999	0464
7,058,176	Jun. 6, 2006	014330	0735
	Juli. 0, 2000	015042	0615
7,072,624	Jul. 4, 2006	013518	0465
	Jun. 4, 2000	015042	0517
7,111, 3 61	Sep. 26, 2006	015385	0163
		018076	0017

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL

CO., LTD. (hereinafter FUTAIHONG) of F3 section-A Building Foxconn Technology Industry Zone LongHua Town, BaoAn District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. and SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island are desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, their successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

FIH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

FIH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in FUTAIHONG and SUTECH to the U.S patents listed above, and if FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, or their assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 16 day of Nov

FIH CO., LTD.

Name: CHUNG-CHANG HSU

Title: Treasurer

RECORDED: 12/07/2006

FOXCONN

408 919 8353 P.06

PTO/SB/98 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: FIH CO., LTD.				
Application No./Patent No.: 2,058,178 Filed.	//Issue Date: <u>Jun. 6, 2006</u>			
Entitled: COVER STRUCTURE FOR POTABLE ELECTRONIC C	DEVICE			
FIH CO., LTD , à (T	Corporation Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that it is: 1. $\boxed{\ }$ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or				
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and into The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest	erest. .ls%			
in the patent application/petent identified above by virtue of				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at thereof is attached.	oplication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded Reel, Frame, or for which a copy			
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent appleadow:	plication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown			
1. From: The Inventors	To: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD			
The document was recorded in the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD				
The document was recorded in the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2 Erom	To:			
The document was recorded to the United Str	ates Petent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of title are liste				
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chair [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the origin: Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the MPEP 302.08]	n of title are attached. ral assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u>			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorize				
Joseph Marie				
() Signature	Date			
CHUNG-CHANG HSU	886-2-22683466 Talanhara Number			
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number			
Treasurer				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.